AMPERESMULTIPLES OF AMPERE RATING (P)
1
1.
51.5 .6 .7 .8 .9 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 10
0
.005
.006
.007

.5
®
© 2003 Schneider Electric all rights reserved
Curve No. 0671TC0313
September 2003
Drawing No. B48095-671-13
(Replaces 0671TC9313)
TM
NX ELECTRONIC TRIP MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKERS
CHARACTERISTIC TRIP CURVE NO. 671-13
MICROLOGIC® Standard Function trip unit with adjustable long time
pickup and delay; short time pickup and delay, and instantaneous pickup.
CIRCUIT BREAKER INFORMATION
Sensor Ampere Rating Suitable Rating Plug Multiplier
(S) (P) Catalog No. (%)
100 ARP040 40
125 ARP050 50
250 A 150 ARP060 60
DRAWOUT 175 ARP070 70
ONLY 200 ARP080 80
225 ARP090 90
250 ARP100 100
300 ARP050 50
350 ARP058 58600 A 400 ARP067 67DRAWOUT 450 ARP075 75ONLY 500 ARP083 83
600 ARP100 100
600 ARP050 50
700 ARP058 58
800 ARP067 671200 A 900 ARP075 75
1000 ARP083 83
1200 ARP100 100
NOTE:
(1) Ampere rating (P) = Sensor (S) x rating plug multiplier.
(2) Rating plugs shown reflect those supplied factory installed in the circuit